Maine law.
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STARKS—T]. E JEWETT—BUOYS RICHARDSON LAKE—MT, CHASE. 1233

Cuap. 119
Chapter 119. B —

Resolve in favor of the Town of Starks.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred seventy-five dollars Town of

. . Starks, in

and seventy cents be, and is hereby appropriated to the town of tavor of.
Starks to reimburse said town for a state tax of one hundred
twenty-one dollars and twenty-six cents and a county tax of
fifty-four dollars and forty-four cents paid by said town of
Starks on that portion of said town set off from the town of
Starks on to the town of Norridgewock in nineteen hundred and

seven,
Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 120,

Resolve in favor of Joseph HE. Jewett.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of Josepn .
. Jewett, in
twelve dollars and twenty cents to be paid to Joseph E. Jewett favor of.
of Vassalboro, the amount due said Jewett on account of con-

veying one Harvey Wentworth to the State School for Boys.

Approved March 11, 1909.

Chapter 121.

Resolve in favor of buoys on Richardson Lake.

Resolved, that the sum of two hundred fifty dollars is hereby gicnard-

appropriated to be expended under the direction of the state §o0,[3¥S

steamboat inspectors in placing buoys at such points in Rich- e

ardson Lake as will best serve the needs of navigation thereon.

Approved March 12, 1909.
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Chapter 122.

Resolve in favor of the town of Mount Chase in Penobscot County.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum gown or
fount

of one hundred and fifty dollars to aid in repairing two miles A
of road and a bridge constituting a part thereof, said two miles favor of.
of road to be the first two miles east of the west line of the town

of Mount Chase to the town of Patten ; the same to be expended

by the highway commissioner of the town of Mount Chase,

under the direction of an agent to be appointed for that purpose

by the governor and council.

Approved March 12, 19%09.



